G18 Crib Storage Drawers

Product Guide

User and Maintenance Information

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Please save this product guide.

Recommended Use

The G18 is an accessory designed to provide handy storage space under Community Playthings non-evacuation cribs.

- This product is intended for use by children of immature judgement. Therefore, supervision is required at all times.
- ▲ This accessory is intended for use on the following Community Playthings products only:

G10 Community Crib G25 Community Crib with Clear View Ends G107 BackSafe Crib G257 BackSafe Crib with Clear View Ends

- ▲ The G18 Crib Storage Drawers are not to be used on any Community Playthings evacuation cribs (including G10E, G25E, G108, G258).
- ▲ Never place the mattress directly on top of the Crib Storage Drawers. Always use this product in conjunction with the regular crib bottom.

Assembly (See Fig.1)

Equipment comes in a single carton. The carton contains:

- 1. One wooden panel
- 2. Two plastic drawers
- 3. This product guide.

If your shipment is incomplete, please call Customer Service.

To assemble your Crib Storage Drawers to your crib:

- 1. Remove the mattress and plywood crib bottom from your crib.
- 2. Remove the plastic drawers (A) from the wooden frame (B).
- 3. Place the wooden panel (B) on the ledges in the bottom of the crib.
- 4. Re-insert the plastic drawers (A).
- 5. Re-insert the crib bottom and mattress.

Cleaning

Wipe the wood parts with a damp cloth and a mild detergent. The plastic drawers can be cleaned the same way. Do not use excessive water.

Construction

This product is made of durable solid maple and birch hardwood plywood, with a clear nontoxic finish. The plastic drawers are made of high-impact polyolefins.

User Modifications

We are not responsible for modifications made by customers to our products in the field, without our supervision, testing or evaluation.

Ordering Parts

To order replacement parts, contact Customer Service with a description of the part(s) needed and the ID Code from the product. Use only replacement parts supplied by Community Playthings.

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

United States PO Box 2

Ulster Park, NY 12487 Office hours: 9-5 EST Phone (800) 777-4244 Fax (800) 336-5948 (845) 572-3468 www.CommunityPlaythings.com Sales@CommunityPlaythings.com



© 2010- by Community Products, LLC SS53 DC 2246 Revision O